 24AA16/24LC16B/24FC16
16K I2C Serial EEPROM
Device Selection Table
Features
• Single Supply with Operation down to 1.7V for
24AA16 and 24FC16 Devices, 2.5V for 24LC16B
Devices
• Low-Power CMOS Technology:

program member listing
• Business of Microchip – Product selector and
ordering guides, latest Microchip press releases,
listing of seminars and events, listings of Micro-
chip sales offices, distributors and factory repre-
sentatives
CUSTOMER CHANGE NOTIFICATION
SERVICE
Microchip’s customer notification service helps keep
customers current on Microchip products. Subscribers
will receive e-mail notification whenever there are
changes, updates, revisions or errata related to a spec-
ified product family or development tool of interest.
To register, access the Microchip website at
www.microchip.com. Under “Support”, click on “Cus-
tomer Change Notification” and follow the registra-
tion instructions.
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
Users of Microchip products can receive assistance
through several channels:
• Distributor or Representative
• Local Sales Office
• Field Application Engineer (FAE)
• Technical Support
Customers should contact their distributor, representa-
tive or Field Application Engineer (FAE) for support.
Local sales offices are also available to help custom-
ers. A listing of sales offices and locations is included in
the back of this document.
Technical support is available through the website
at: http://microchip.com/support
 2002-2019 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20001703M-page  44
24AA16/24LC16B/24FC16
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Device: 24AA16: = 1.7V, 16-Kbit I2C Serial EEPROM
24LC16B: = 2.5V, 16-Kbit I2C Serial EEPROM
24FC16: = 1.7V, High Speed, 16-Kbit I2C Serial EEPROM
Tape and
Reel Option:
Blank = Standard packaging (tube or tray)
T = Tape and Reel(1)
Temperature
Range:
I = -40°C to +85°C (Industrial)
E = -40°C to +125°C (Extended)
Package: MC = Plastic Dual Flat, No Lead Package – 2x3x0.9 mm
Body, 8-lead (DFN)
MS = Plastic Micro Small Outline Package, 8-lead
(MSOP)
P = Plastic Dual In-Line – 300 mil Body, 8-lead (PDIP)
SN = Plastic Small Outline - Narrow, 3.90 mm Body,
8-lead (SOIC)
OT = Plastic Small Outline Transistor, 5-lead (SOT-23)
(Tape and Reel only)
MNY = Plastic Dual Flat, No Lead Package - 2x3x0.8 mm
Body, 8-lead (TDFN)
ST = Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline – 4.4 mm, 8-lead
(TSSOP)
MUY = Plastic Dual Flat, No Lead Package - 2x3x0.6 mm
Body, 8-lead (UDFN)
CS16K(2)= Chip Scale, 5-lead (CSP)
Examples:
a) 24AA16-I/P: Industrial Temperature, 1.7V,
PDIP package.
b) 24AA16-I/SN: Industrial Temperature, 1.7V,
SOIC package.